

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24579/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2001 in OJC No. 1019/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHRAMARBAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 17.9.2008)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24580 of 2005

(Office report on default dt. 17.9.2008)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer for learned counsel for the petitioner the
service on the unserved respondent is dispensed with.
The SLP shall proceed at the risk of the petitioner.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master