

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2009

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHRAMARBAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5817 of 2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Brahma Prasad Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before appropriate Regular Bench on next sitting for disposal as it is submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that the matter is squarely covered by the Judgment of this Court in State of Orissa and Others Vs. Mamata Mohanty (Civil Appeal No. 1272 of 2011) disposed of by this Court on 9th February, 2011.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master