

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5816 OF 2009

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.	APPELLANT(S)	
VERSUS			
BHRAMARBAR MISHRA & ORS.	RESPONDENT(S)	

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5817 OF 2009

O R D E R

Parties are in agreement that the civil appeals may be disposed of in terms of the judgment and order of this Court dated February 09, 2011 in Civil Appeal No. 1272 of 2011 and other analogous cases.

We, accordingly, dispose of Civil Appeal Nos. 5816 of 2009 and 5817 of 2009 in the same terms as Civil Appeal No. 1272 of 2011 and other connected cases.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 05, 2012.

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5816 OF 2009

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHRAMARBAR MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5817 of 2009
(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are in agreement that the civil appeals may be disposed of in terms of the judgment and order of this Court dated February 09, 2011 in Civil Appeal No. 1272 of 2011 and other analogous cases.

We, accordingly, dispose of Civil Appeal Nos. 5816 of 2009 and 5817 of 2009 in the same terms as Civil Appeal No. 1272 of 2011 and other connected cases.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file.)